File No:

152-2024925 (MJ)

A.P.N.:

013-160-42

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

Kenneth Johnson P. O. Box 123 Callente, NV. 89008

R.P.T.T.: \$19.50

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Gary A. Carrigan, Trustee of the 5C Trust, dated April 20, 1995

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, and SELL to

Kenneth Johnson, a married man as his sole and separate property

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel No. 3 as shown on Amended Parcel Map for Gary A. Carrigan filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County on May 18, 1999 in Book B, Page 222 of Plats as file No. 12818 located in a portion of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 11, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M.

Excepting therefrom that portion lying within Carrigan Avenue and Lloyd Circle as conveyed to the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada by deed recorded June 13, 2002 in Book 164, Page 320 as Docment No. 118310.

Subject to:

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

BODY 166 M. 396

A.P.N. 013-160-42

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed continued

File No.: 152-2024925 (MJ)

Date: <u>9-3-02</u>

Gary A. Carrigan, Trustee of the 5C Trust

Gary A. Carrigan, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF LINCOLN )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 3 September 2003 by Gary A. Carrigan,

Trustee of

The 5C Trust dated April 20, 1995

**Notary Public** 

(My commission expires: Aug. 2003)

STATE OF METADA County of Lincoin ALYSON HAMASOND Appl. No. 99-5313-11 By Assi. Economy. 26, 2003

First American This

3007 166 N 397

**~**J Ö

	•
	/
•	\
	\
_	\
•	\
•	
STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
Assessor Percel Number(s)	
a) 013-160-42	
b)	-/- \ \ \
c)	= \
2. Type of Property	- \
	<u> </u>
	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONL
	Document/Instrument # 118766
- 、 片 、	Book 166 Page: 396.39
	Date of Recording: 3-pt 5,2002
i) Uther	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
	\$15,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	( 30
Transfer Tax Value:	\$15,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$19.50
4. If Exemption Claimed:	/ /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:	\ \
b. Explain reason for exemption:	
7 <del>- 1 - 1 </del>	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	96
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported.	Purpusant to MOC 275 DOS and MDD GTS 440 W
is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed examples, or other	ed by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information proved
herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or othe tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Bu owed.	er determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% o
owed.	and land and account and account with
Signature:	capacity: Truster
Signature:	
	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: Gary A. Carrigan, Trustee of the 5C Trust	(REQUIRED) Print Name: <u>Kenneth Johnson</u>
Address: PO Box 381	
City: Pioche	Address: PO Box 123
State: NIV	City:
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (require	State: NV Zip: 89008
CHOCK OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Ten it that seller or DitAel
Print Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	File Number: 1522024925 MJ/MJ
	File Number: 1522024925 MU/MJ  State: NV Zip: 89315

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance RevtOr

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)     Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 013-160-42 b)	/ \ \
c)	
d)	- \
2. Type of Property	FOR DECORDED COTONAL HET CAN'S
a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'Vind'i	Book (((a) Page: 37(a) 377
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Horne	Book (lolo Page: 396.397) Date of Recording: Sept. 5,3003
i) Other	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property;	\$15,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	( \$0
Transfer Tax Value:	\$15,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$19.50
4. If Exemption Claimed:	/ /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:	\ \
b. Explain reason for exemption:	
/ _ / _ /	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, p	
herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other	r determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of
tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Bu owed.	yer and seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amo
Signature:	Capacity:
Signature: Farmeth Johns	Capacity: ( )
<u>SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION</u> (REQUIRED)	<u>BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION</u> (REQUIRED)
Print Name: Gary A. Carrigan, Trustee of the 5C Trust	Print Name: Kenneth Johnson
Address: PO Box 381	Address: PO Box 123
City: Pioche	City: Caliente
State: NV / Zip: 89043	State: NV Zip: 89008
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (requi	red if not seller or buyer)
	red if not seller or buyer) File Number: 152-2024925 MJ/MJ
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (requi	•

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Revi 0/2001